above-mentioned four bistros upon their opening; (iii) approximately HK$100 million (representing
approximately 34.9% of the net proceeds) for building the brand of the Group’s Chinese baijiu
products by launching sizeable advertising campaigns across different districts in the PRC; and
(iv) approximately HK$100 million (representing approximately 34.9% of the net proceeds) for
payment of manufacturing costs to the wine factory including (a) cost of raw materials; (b)
processing fee; and (c) packaging fee for the production of the Group’s Chinese baijiu products;
and (B) approximately HK$58 million (representing approximately 20.2% of the net proceeds) to
support the Faux Leather Chemicals Business.

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquiries, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and
after the completion of the Rights Issue and the Placing:

Shareholder

Immediately before
completion of the Rights

Issue and the Placing

Immediately after
completion of the Rights

Issue and the Placing
Number of

Shares
Approximate

(%)
Number of

Shares
Approximate

 (%)
(Note 3) (Note 3)

Zheng Xiuyue (Note 1) 52,000,000 18.06 52,000,000 7.22
Sunlight Global Investment Limited (Note 2) 3,600,400 1.25 3,600,400 0.50
Lilian Global Investment Limited (Note 2) 2,400,400 0.83 2,400,400 0.33
Public Shareholders:
Placees – – 430,871,691 59.84
Other public Shareholders 229,999,200 79.86 231,127,509 32.10

TOTAL 288,000,000 100.00 720,000,000 100.00

Note(s):

1. A substantial shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) of the Company.

2. As at the date of this announcement, to the best knowledge of the Directors, Sunlight Global
Investment Limited (“Sunlight Global”) and Lilian Global Investment Limited (“Lilian Global”) held
approximately 1.25% and approximately 0.83%, respectively, of the total issued share capital of the
Company. Sunlight Global is owned as to 61.20% by Mr. Chen Hua, 13.24% by Ms. Zhu Jianqin,
13.24% by Mr. Li Xiangyu, 9.24% by Mr. He Zhangcai, 2.14% by Mr. Chen Yong, 0.54% by Mr. Cai
Jianming and 0.40% by Mr. Zhao Xuesheng. Lilian Global is wholly-owned by Ms. Liu Jing, the